extend the wye clean-outs beyond the edge of either the public rights-of-
way or dedicated easement. 

3. Any service lead extension of more than fifty (50) feet parallel to the street 

rights-of-way shall be treated as a lateral sewer. 

4. Service leads from developments with more than seventeen thousand five 

hundred (17,500) gallons-per-day flow shall discharge into a proposed or 
existing manhole.  Where the flow line of the service is thirty (30) inches 
or greater above the flow line of the manhole, provide a standard drop to 
manhole. 

a. Service leads shall be provided to serve each lot within a proposed

[...]

valves at each end of fire loops requiring on-site fire hydrants. 

4. Fire Flow Requirements for Buildings. 

a. The minimum fire flow requirements for one (1) and two (2) 
family dwellings, having a fire-flow calculation area which does 
not exceed three thousand six hundred (3,600) square feet, shall be 
one thousand (1,000) gallons per minute.  Fire flow and flow 
duration for dwellings having a fire-flow calculation area in excess 
of three thousand six hundred (3,600) square feet shall not be less 
than that specified in Exhibit A – Table B105.1 of the International 
Building Code, as adopted and amended by ordinance. 

5. Fire hydrants should be audited for flow and pressure, be of specified type, 

and painted per City Technical Specifications.